TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saminco, Inc.		06/25/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magnetek, Inc.	
Street Address:	N49 W13650 Campbell Drive	
City:	Menomonee Falls	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53051	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77435329	DDC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-242-2400

Email: mjp@iplawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Mark J. Patterson
Address Line 1: 1600 Division Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000935
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Patterson
Signature:	/Mark J. Patterson/
Date:	07/07/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0119

900110696

Total Attachments: 1 source=2078207#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0120

EXHIBIT 4

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of \$10.00 (ten dollars), and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Saminco, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Assignor") assigns to Magnetek, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "DDC" including all rights in pending U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/435,329 filed March 31, 2008, and in any other pending or issued U.S. or foreign registrations of the mark, and all good will associated with use of the mark, and of the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the mark.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of said Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of said Assignee.

The undersigned person certifies that he/she is authorized to sign this Assignment on behalf of said Assignor. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer or attorney in fact this <u>25</u> day of <u>Jule</u>, 2008. SAMINCO, INC. Name CEO STATE OF LEE Before me, LAUPA L Shub, a Notary Public of the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared RONNE W POSMA, with whom I am personally acquainted, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and who upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the within named Assignor, and that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

RECORDED: 07/07/2008

My commission expires: 10 - 12 - 2010